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Kerre Fisher 
Deputy Director Division of PH  
Alaska Department of Health and Social 
Services 
Anchorage, AK 
Kerre.fisher@alaska.gov 
 
Michele Jones 
Director, Bureau of Professional and Support 
Services 
Alabama Department of Public Health 
Montgomery, AL 
334-206-5655 
michele.jones@adph.state.al.us 
 
Nathaniel Smith 
Deputy Director, Public Health Programs & State 
Epidemiologist 
Arkansas Department of Health 
Little Rock, AR 
501-661-2400 
nathaniel.smith@arkansas.gov 
 
Elizabeth Ponausuia 
Director  
American Samoa Department of Health 
Pago Pago, AS 
684-633-4606 
eponausuia@doh.as 
 
Janet Mullen 
Dep Director for Operations  
Arizona Department of Health Services 
Phoenix, AZ 
602-542-1030 
Janet.mullen@azdhs.gov 
 
Kathleen Billingsley 
Chief Deputy Director Policy and Programs 
California Department of Public Health 
Sacramento, CA 
916-558-1700 
kathleen.billingsley@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Joni Reynolds 
Director of Public Health  
Colorado Department of Public Health and 
Environment 
Denver, CO 
303-692-2011 
joni.reynolds@state.co.us 
 
 
 
 

Lisa Davis 
Deputy Commissioner  
Connecticut Department of Public Health 
Hartford, CT 
860-509-7101 
lisa.davis@ct.gov 
 
Brian Amy 
DC Department of Health 
Washington, DC 
Brian.Amy@dc.gov 
 
Crystal Webb 
Deputy Director, Div of PH  
Delaware Department of Health and Social 
Services 
Dover, DE 
302-744-4701 
crystal.webb@state.de.us 
 
Steven Harris 
Interim State Surgeon General Deputy Secretary 
for Health 
Florida Department of Health 
Tallahassee, FL 
850-245-4321 
steven_harris@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Marcus Samo 
Assistant Secretary for Health  
Federated States of Micronesia  
Pohnpei, FM 
691-320-2619 
Msamo@fsmhealth.fm 
 
James Howgate 
Deputy Director  
Georgia Department of Community Health 
Atlanta, GA 
404-657-2700 
jchowgate@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
Leo Casil 
Deputy Director  
Guam Department of Public Health and Social 
Services 
Mangilao, GU 
671-735-7102 
leo.casil@dphss.guam.gov 
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Josephine O'Mallan 
Administrator Bureau of Communicable 
Diseases 
Guam Department of Public Health and Social 
Services 
Mangilao, GU 
671-735-7142 
josephine.omallan@dphss.guam.gov 
 
Keith Yamamoto 
Deputy Director  
Hawaii Department of Health 
Honolulu, HI 
808-586-4410 
keith.yamamoto@doh.hawaii.gov 
 
Gerd Clabaugh 
Deputy Director & Director, Div of Acute Dis. 
Prev. & Emer. Rsp. 
Iowa Department of Public Health 
Des Moines, IA 
515-281-8474 
gerd.clabaugh@idph.iowa.gov 
 
Traci Berreth 
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 
Boise, ID 
BerrethT@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
Teresa Garate 
Assistant Director  
Illinois Department of Public Health 
Springfield, IL 
217-557-2556  springfield 
Teresa.Garate@illinois.gov 
 
Joan Duwve 
Chief Medical Officer  
Indiana State Department of Health 
Indianapolis, IN 
317-233-7400 
jduwve@isdh.in.gov 
 
Mindee Reece 
Administrator Division of Health 
Kansas Department of Health & Environment 
Topeka, KS 
785-296-1086 
mreece@kdheks.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Steve Davis 
Acting Commissioner  
Kentucky Department for Public Health 
Frankfort, KY 
502-564-3970 
steve.davis@ky.gov 
 
Beth Scalco 
Chief of Staff Office of Public Health 
Louisiana Department of Health & Hospitals 
Baton Rouge, LA 
504-219-4401 
beth.scalco@la.gov 
 
Monica Valdes Lupi 
Deputy Commissioner  
Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
Boston, MA 
617-624-5200 
monica.valdeslupi@state.ma.us 
 
Frances Phillips 
Deputy Secretary Public Health Services 
Maryland Dept of Health and Mental Hygiene 
Baltimore, MD 
410-767-6525 
fphillips@dhmh.state.md.us 
 
Christine Zukas-Lessard 
Deputy Director, Maine CDC  
Maine Center for Disease Control and Pevention 
Augusta, ME 
207-287-5179 
chris.zukas-lessard@maine.gov 
 
Jean Chabut 
Deputy Director Public Health Administration 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Lansing, MI 
517-335-8024 
chabutj@michigan.gov 
 
James Koppel 
Deputy Commissioner  
Minnesota Department of Health 
St. Paul, MN 
651-201-5810 
jim.koppel@state.mn.us 
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Gail Vasterling 
Deputy Department Director  
Missouri Department of Health & Senior 
Services 
Jefferson City, MO 
573-526-6700 
gail.vasterling@health.mo.gov 
 
Esther Muna 
Financial Services Administrator  
Department of Public Health 
Saipan, MP 
 
elmspn@aol.com 
 
Mike Lucius 
Deputy State Health Officer  
Mississippi State Department of Health 
Jackson, MS 
601-576-7635 
mike.lucius@msdh.state.ms.us 
 
Mary Dalton 
Senior Deputy  
Montana Department of Public Health & Human 
Services 
Helena, MT 
406-444-5622 
mdalton@mt.gov 
 
Jane Smilie 
Administrator, Public Health and Safety Division 
Montana Department of Public Health & Human 
Services 
Helena, MT 
406-444-5622 
jsmilie@mt.gov 
 
Chris Hoke 
Chief, Office of Regulatory and Legal Affairs 
North Carolina Division of Public Health 
Raleigh, NC 
919-707-5000 
chris.hoke@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Arvella Smith 
Deputy State Health Officer  
North Dakota Department of Health 
Bismarck, ND 
701-328-2372 
asmith@nd.gov 
 
 
 
 

Joseph Acierno 
Deputy Chief Medical Officer  
Nebraska Department of Health & Human 
Services 
Lincoln, NE 
402-471-6042 
joseph.acierno@nebraska.gov 
 
Jenifer Roberts-Johnson 
Chief Administrator Community Health Section 
Nebraska Department of Health & Human 
Services 
Lincoln, NE 
402-471-8566 
jenifer.robertsjohnson@nebraska.gov 
 
Joan Ascheim 
Bureau Chief, PH Systems & Policy and 
Performance 
New Hampshire Dept of Health & Human 
Services 
Concord, NH 
603-271-4110 
jascheim@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 
Arturo Brito 
Deputy Commissioner  
New Jersey Department of Health & Senior 
Services 
Trenton, NJ 
609-292-4010 
arturo.brito@doh.state.nj.us 
 
Jim Green 
Chief Deputy Secretary  
New Mexico Department of Health 
Santa Fe, NM 
505-827-2613 
Jim.Green@state.nm.us 
 
Marla McDade Williams 
Deputy Administrator Health Division 
Nevada Department of Human Resources 
Carson City, NV 
775-684-4200 
mmcdade@health.nv.gov 
 
Sue Kelly 
Executive Deputy Commissioner  
New York State Department of Health 
Albany, NY 
518-474-2011 
sek11@health.state.ny.us 
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Steven Wermuth 
Chief Operating Officer  
Ohio Department of Health 
Columbus, OH 
614-466-0041 
Steven.Wermuth@odh.ohio.gov 
 
Julie Cox-Kain 
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma City, OK 
405-271-4200 
JulieK@health.ok.gov 
 
Jean O'Connor 
Deputy Director Cross-Office Initiatives 
Oregon Department of Human Services 
Portland, OR 
971-673-1222 
Jean.C.OConnor@state.or.us 
 
Martin Raniowski 
Deputy Secretary for Health Planning and 
Assessment (Acting) 
Pennsylvania Department of Health 
Harrisburg, PA 
717-783-8804 
mraniowski@state.pa.us 
 
Leonard Green 
Deputy  
Rhode Island Dept of Health 
Providence, RI 
(401) 222-7841 
leonard.green@health.ri.gov 
 
Robert King 
Dep Comm for Environmental Quality Control 
SC Dept of Health & Environmental Control 
Columbia, SC 
803-896-8940 
kingrw@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Lisa Waddell 
Dep Comm for Health Services  
South Carolina Dept of Health & Envirn. Control 
Columbia, SC 
803-898-0800 
waddellf@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Joan Adam 
Director Division of Administration 
South Dakota State Department of Health 
Pierre, SD 
605-773-3361 
joan.adam@state.sd.us 
 

David Reagan 
Deputy Commissioner  
Tennessee Department of Health 
Nashville, TN 
615-741-3111 
david.reagan@tn.gov 
 
Luanne Southern 
Deputy Commissioner  
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Austin, TX 
(512) 458-7375 
Luanne.Southern@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Robert Rolfs 
Deputy Director Public Health Practice 
Utah Department of Health 
Salt Lake City, UT 
(801) 538-6111 
rrolfs@utah.gov 
 
Maureen Dempsey 
Chief Deputy for Public Health  
Virginia Department of Health 
Richmond, VA 
804-864-7002 
maureen.dempsey@vdh.virginia.gov 
 
Fern Clarke 
Territorial Asst Comm of Health  
Virgin Islands Department of Health 
St. Thomas, VI 
340-774-0117 
fern.clarke@usvi-doh.org 
 
Tracy Dolan 
Deputy Commissioner of Public Health 
Vermont Department of Health 
Burlington, VT 
802-863-7280 
Tracy.Dolan@ahs.state.vt.us 
 
Gregg Grunenfelder 
Deputy Secretary  
Washington State Department of Health 
Olympia, WA 
360-236-4030 
gregg.grunenfelder@doh.wa.gov 
 
Sandra Breitborde 
Deputy Administrator Division of Public Health 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
Madison, WI 
608-266-9780 
sandra.breitborde@wi.gov 
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Leland Clabots 
Dep Director of Administration  
Wyoming Department of Health 
Cheyenne, WY 
307-777-7656 
lee.clabots@wyo.gov 
 
 


